# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to the Commission's Own Motion to Address the Issue of Customers' Electric and Natural Gas Service Disconnection

Rulemaking 10-02-005 (Filed February 5, 2010)

#### NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE

Kim F. Hassan

101 Ash Street, HQ12 San Diego, CA 92101-3017 Telephone: (619) 699-5006 Facsimile: (619) 699-5027

E-mail: khassan@semprautilities.com

Attorney for: San Diego Gas & Electric Company and Southern California Gas Company

July 28, 2010

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to the Commission's Own Motion to Address the Issue of Customers' Electric and Natural Gas Service Disconnection

Rulemaking 10-02-005 (Filed February 5, 2010)

### NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Rule 12.1(b) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure,
San Diego Gas & Electric Company ("SDG&E"), Southern California Gas Company
("SoCalGas"), The City and County of San Francisco, Disability Rights Advocates, The
Division of Ratepayer Advocates, The Greenlining Institute, The National Consumer
Law Center, and The Utility Reform Network (collectively the "Settling Parties"), hereby
give notice that a settlement conference in the above-referenced proceeding will be
convened as follows:

DATE: August 5, 2010

TIME: 10:00 am

DIAL IN: 1-800-508-7891 Meeting Number \*5745880\*

For those attending in person, the Settlement Conference will be held at the following location:

Sempra Utilities San Francisco Office Community Conference Room 601 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, California 94102

Any party planning to participate should RSVP to Greg Healy, Regulatory Case Manager, at telephone: (213) 244-3314 or email: GHealy@semprautilities.com. If any

party has questions regarding the settlement conference, please use the same contact information.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ KIM F. HASSAN

Kim F. Hassan

101 Ash Street, HQ12 San Diego, CA 92101-3017 Telephone: (619) 699-5006 Facsimile: (619) 699-5027

E-mail: khassan@semprautilities.com

Attorney for: San Diego Gas & Electric Company and Southern California Gas Company

July 28, 2010

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE** to each party of record on the service list in R.10-02005 via electronic mail. Those parties without an email address were served by placing copies in properly addressed and sealed envelopes and depositing such envelopes in the United States Mail with first-class postage prepaid.

Dated at San Diego, California, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2010.

/s/ JOEL DELLOSA Joel Dellosa